®
The D6 Area Light LED Retrofit Kit from OSRAM is an alternative
to high-intensity discharge (HID) lamps up to 250W at pole heights up
to 30 feet.* The directional light distribution of high power LEDs
allows the delivery of light only where needed, reducing wasted light
and minimizing light trespass and upward emissions. The D6 is an
environmentally preferable lighting solution as it contains no mercury
or lead. It is an excellent solution for communities that wish to convert

Power Supply Ordering Information
LED 55 RETROFIT / 750 / T5M / D6
Ordering Guide
Technical Information
  (A)  (B) (C)
  Width/Diameter MOL Length
LED Light Engine 6.8"  3.7"  —
LED Light Engine
Power Supply Assembly*
LED Light Engine
Top Mounting
Side Mounting
Bottom Mounting
Power Supply Assembly
LED Side
wire (blue)
wire (white)
*  Power supply assemblies in images above are for 55W and 70W model. Assembly for 35W model will
contain only one power supply, but retain the same overall bracket dimensions.
For optimal performance in your fixture, please consult
OSRAM for application assistance.
Assembly Diagram
Top Mounting
Recommended fixtures:
Side Mounting
Recommended fixtures:
Bottom Mounting
Recommended fixtures:
Wiring Diagram
Notes:
®
LED SIDE
18-36 VDC
(Blue Jacket) 20AWG – 4 feet
AC POWER SIDE
120-277 VAC
(White Jacket) 18AWG – 4 feet
POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY FOR 55W AND 70W MODEL LED LIGHT ENGINE
POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY FOR 35W MODEL LED LIGHT ENGINE
Power Supply
OT40/UNIV/1400E
Power Supply
OT40/UNIV/1110E
LED Light
Engine
Top
Mounting
Kit
Supply
Assembly
LED Light
Engine
Mounting
Kit
Supply
Assembly
LED Light
Engine
Side